

Government of Jammu & Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject: - Transfer and Posting.

Government Order No. 140-JK (Edu) of 2023 Dated: 30.05.2023.

In the interest of administration, Mr. Fayaz Ahmad Fayaz, Principal presently posted in SCERT, J&K is hereby recalled and posted as Principal, BHSS, Hazratbal Srinagar with immediate effect.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Alok Kumar) IRS,

Principal Secretary to the Government.

No:- Edu- Gaz/67/2023-O/o

Dated:- 30.05.2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir and Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI.
- 2. Director, SCERT J&K for information.
- 3. Secretary, J&K Board of School Education.
- Director School Education, Kashmir /Jammu.
- 5. Chief Education Officer, Srinagar.
- 6. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, School Education Department.
- 7. I/c Website.
- 8. Government Order file (w.3.s.c)

Abrol) JKAS (Abhisha Deputy Secretary to the Governmer